RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF SANTA BARBARA

Approving a Lease

FOR SEASONAL INSTALLATION AND MAINTENANCE OF SWIM AND CHANNEL MARKER BUOYS IN THE PACIFIC OCEAN AT ARROYO BURRO BEACH, GOLETA

BEACH, LOOKOUT BEACH, MIRAMAR BEACH AND BUTTERFLY BEACH NEAR GOLETA, MONTECITO AND SUMMERLAND IN SANTA BARBARA COUNTY		
Resolution No:		
WHEREAS, on May 7, 1984 certain beach areas were declared "Special Use Areas" by the Santa Barbara County Board of Supervisors for the purpose of protecting persons recreating in designated limited areas of the Pacific Ocean from motor-powered boats or other powered water devices along the Santa Barbara County shoreline; and		
WHEREAS , these "Special Use Areas" are known as Goleta Beach, Arroyo Burro Beach, Lookout Beach, Butterfly Beach and Miramar Beach; and		
WHEREAS, the County of Santa Barbara desires to continue the use of these areas as "Special Use Areas" and desires to continue the placement of necessary buoys or floats and signs to designate these "Special Use Areas"; and		
WHEREAS , the placement of these buoys or floats and signs requires a Lease from the State Lands Commission.		
NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the County of Santa Barbara Board of Supervisors hereby		
1. Approves the Lease for seasonal installation and maintenance of swim and channel marker buoys in the Pacific Ocean at Arroyo Burro Beach, Goleta Beach, Lookout Beach, Miramar Beach and Butterfly Beach near Goleta, Montecito, Summerland in Santa Barbara County; and		
 Delegates the authority to the Director of Community Services to sign and submit all documents, including, but not limited to applications and payment requests, which may be necessary. 		
Approved and adopted the 27th day of February, 2018.		
I, the undersigned, hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution Number was duly adopted by the County of Santa Barbara Board of Supervisors following a roll call vote:		
Ayes:		
Noes:		

Absent:

ATTEST: MONA MIYASATO COUNTY EXECUTIVE OFFICER CLERK OF THE BOARD	COUNTY OF SANTA BARBARA
By:	By: Das Williams, CHAIR BOARD OF SUPERVISORS
	By: GEORGE C. CHAPJIAN Director, Community Services Department
APPROVED AS TO FORM: MICHAEL C. GHIZZONI COUNTY COUNSEL	
By:	_